That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to enter into an

engineering agreement and any subsequent arnendments necessary for the services needed to
undertake flow monitoring and any subsequent analysis ofthe RVH subdivision sanitary sewer
system in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).

SECION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from passage and
approval by the Mayor.

WHEREAS, flow monitoring and associated engineering analysis of the RVH system
is necessary for the City to determine what capacity, if any, the system has to accept additional